Limerick Masters SC

Event 1 Mixed 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Sponsor: Paul Kearney Snr

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of7 Finals
1
2 Allen, Yvonne W45 SWSC NT
3 Corry, Gerard M62 LMSC 45:00.00
4 Buggy, Gerard M59 TALM 35:00.00
5 Mulcahy, Maeve W52 MALM 33:00.00
6  Williams, Claire W35 SWSC 33:30.00
7 Buggy, Anthony M54 NAC 35:01.00
8 Bermingham, Eamonn M64 NAC 45:00.00
9  Agnew, Kelly W39 SWSC NT
10
Heat 2 of 7 Finals
1 Kelly, Catriona W38 Unattached 30:00.00
2 Fleming, Sheila W49 ALS 29:50.00
3 MacDevitt, Mairin W69 DUBSC 28:00.00
4 Maguire, Joanne W42 NAC 28:00.00
5 Tiernan, Deirdre W28 ENNIS 28:00.00
6 Callanan, Emma w41 TUAM 28:00.00
7 Fennell, Aoife W39 Shannon Masters 28:00.00
8 Ryan, Pearse M50 LMSC 29:00.00
9 McCarthy, Leanne W35 Unattached 30:00.00
10  Cosgrove, Brenda W61 LMSC 30:00.00
Heat 3 of 7 Finals
1 Dennehy, Kevin M45 LMSC 27:48.00
2 Ryan, Maria W44 LMSC 27:41.00
3 Ward, John M52 ALS 27:10.00
4 Bramley, Mary W52 ILDSA 26:11.00
5 Nijs, Edwin M46 Shannon Masters 26:02.00
6 O'Donohue, Erin W37 Shannon Masters 26:02.00
7  O'Hanlon, John M57 ALS 26:54.00
8  Merritt, Denis M49 MALM 27:10.00
9 Healy, Ailbhe W40 Unattached 27:45.00
10 McHugh, Ronan M47 ENNIS 27:50.00
Heat 4 of 7 Finals
1 Cantillon, Billy M44 LMSC 26:00.00
2 Harper, Charles M50 DUBSC 25:30.00
3 Jennings, Karen W59 DERB 25:30.00
4 Cashman, Mairead W52 DUBSC 25:00.00
5 Irwin, William M48 STVSC 25:00.00
6  Collins, Carmel W37 COR 25:00.00
7  Conroy, Edel W46 ATLM 25:00.00
8 Foley, Rosie W44 LMSC 25:30.00
9 Ryan, Una Ann W33 DUBSC 26:00.00
10 Callanan, Maeve W56 LMSC 26:00.00
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Heat 5of 7 Finals
1 O'Donnell, Thomas M62 LMSC 25:00.00
2 Chapman, Richard M44 LMSC 24:30.00
3 Liddy, Liam M53 LMSC 23:45.00
4 O'Connor, Evan M22 MALM 23:30.00
5 Mabhoney, Trevor M37 CTRIC 23:00.00
6  Wynne, Paul M57 HM 23:15.00
7  Healy, Adrian M39 MALM 23:41.00
8 Flood, Alice W36 S4L 24:00.00
9  Scanlon, Meabh W28 LMSC 25:00.00
10  Kilbane, Eamon M37 TALM 25:00.00
Heat 6 of 7 Finals
1 Duffy, Caroline W33 MULJ 22:39.00
2 Mariga, Aine W28 NAC 22:30.00
3 Gallagher, Fiona W23 NAC 22:06.00
4 Ryan, John M48 LMSC 22:00.00
5 Freeman, Boyd M54 ALS 21:36.00
6  O'Connor, Jackie W34 NAC 22:00.00
7  Teeling-Lynch, Stephen M34  Shannon Masters 22:01.01
8  Genest, Robby M66 GLB 22:30.00
9 Ledwith, Dorothy W58 ENNIS 22:30.00
10 McCarthy, Liz W51 NAC 23:00.00
Heat 7 of 7 Finals
1 Morris, Dymphna W55 S4L 21:00.00
2 Morris, Tony M61 ALS 19:57.04
3 Dunne, Mark M33 DUBSC 19:31.00
4 Cahill, Norma W51 ENNIS 19:05.32
5 O'Siadhall, Donncha M38 S4L 18:45.12
6  Harris, Brian M38 GMST 19:00.00
7  Healy, Tom M49 NAC 19:15.00
8 O'Dunlaing, Ceall M45 DUBSC 19:45.09
9 Cashell, Carol W38 SANDI 20:38.00
10 Davoren, Declan M47 WEST 21:21.00
Event 2 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Sponsor: Tom O'Donnell
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f 10 Finals
1 Curran, Noel M28 TUAM NT
2 O'Grady, Ivan M40 BALSC NT
3 Dermody, Stephen M46 KMSC NT
4 Higgins, John Joe M68 TUAM 11:00.00
5 O'Leary, Helen W62 NAC 9:40.40
6 O'Dwyer, Claire W75 ALS 10:00.00
7  Dunne, Maeve W63 DUBSC 11:26.05
8 Keady, Maura W42 TUAM NT
9 Reilly, Pat M29 TUAM NT
10
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Heat 2 Finals (#2 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle)

1 Cosgrave, Liz
Dempsey, John
Keville, Shane
Ryan, Brenda
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Harris, Vincent
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Harley, Paula

Cunningham, Bairbre
Downes, Catherine
Keane, Geraldine

Sheehy, Anthony

Heat 3 of 10 Finals
O'Connor, Ciaran
Callanan, Emma

Cabiddu, Giovani

Bunbury, Brendan
Heat 4 of 10 Finals

O'Donnell, Thomas

Scanlon, Patricia
McGorry, Michael
Fogarty, Michael
Heat 5of10 Finals

O'Donohue, Erin

Cummings, Bronwyn

Newport, Andrea
Fenton, Catherine

O'Connor, Padraig

W58
M72
M39
W73
w48
w43
wél
M41
M60
M75

M49
W41
W33
Mo64
M32
M66
M46
M56
M65
M57

W35
W49
M45
M62
M50
W52
W4l
W57
M47
M40

M54
W39
M37
M33
w28
W37
M54
w44
M50
W49

W59
M38
W38
M44
w43
W32
w48
W28
M49
W50

TRIN
LMSC
TUAM
COR
TUAM
TRIN
LMSC
ALS
CLM
ASK

COR

TUAM

DUBSC

NAC

Shannon Masters
KIDOM
DEELM
KIDOM

LMSC

TALM

MARLI
OTTER
LMSC
LMSC
DUBSC
ILDSA
ASGD
Unattached
SWSC
COR

MALM

TITAN

WESTW

TALM

LMSC

Shannon Masters
GBM

LMSC

SWSC

ALS

DERB
CADIP
ALS
LMSC
LMSC
ALS
ASK
NAC
MALM
BALSC

9:00.00
8:30.00
8:20.00
8:12.00
8:00.00
8:00.00
8:17.00
8:20.00
8:30.00
9:17.00

7:40.00
7:30.00
7:29.00
7:25.00
7:15.00
7:18.00
7:25.00
7:30.00
7:39.00
7:54.00

7:10.00
7:10.00
6:53.00
6:45.00
6:40.00
6:43.43
6:46.00
7:00.00
7:10.00
7:10.00

6:30.00
6:30.00
6:20.00
6:20.00
6:19.00
6:20.00
6:20.00
6:20.00
6:30.00
6:36.00

6:15.00
6:15.00
6:10.50
6:10.00
6:06.17
6:10.00
6:10.00
6:12.00
6:15.00
6:15.00
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7 of 10 Finals
Nugent, Seamus
Cosgrove, Aoife
Hanrahan, Dermot
Swift, Brian
Evans, Marc
Lulling, Mer
O'Hanlon, John
Farrell, Carissa
Doberschuetz, Martha
Flood, Alice

8 of 10 Finals
Quinn, Adrian
O'Flaherty, Ciaran
Cooper, Neil
O'Connell, Rory
Phelan, Paschal
Joyce, Paul
Genest, Robby
Pagiavlas, Isidoros
Curran, Paul
Chapman, Richard
9 of 10 Finals
Reilly, John
McCarthy, Michael
Frize, Robert
McCarthy, John
Donnelly, Aoife
Woods, Trevor
Davoren, Declan
Kehoe, Fran
Nolan, Kathryn
Ryan, John

10 of 10 Finals
Mahon, Declan
Cosgrave, Adrian
O'Dunlaing, Ceall
O'Siadhall, Donncha
Harris, Brian
Healy, Tom

Lee, Rachel
Lamb, Rob
Keogh, Aaron
Ryan, Maeve

M52
w43
M50
M47
M47
W39
M57
w47
W33
W36

M40
M34
M56
M51
M51
M46
M66
M39
M29
M44

M40
M50
M49
M56
W33
M46
M47
M37
W26
M48

M44
M36
M45
M38
M38
M49
W37
M46
M35
W3l

KMSC
ENNIS
LMSC
LMSC
TITAN
TUAM
ALS
ALS
KILL
S4L

CTRIC
DERRY
BGR
TUAM
ENNIS
ASGD
GLB
OLYM
EBSC
LMSC

LMSC
BALSC
ALS
S4L
TALM
CTRIC
WEST
NAC
KMSC
LMSC

GBM
ENNIS
DUBSC
S4L
GMST
NAC
GUINN
SWSC
KMSC
SANDI

6:00.00
6:00.00
5:57.00
5:55.00
5:50.00
5:50.00
5:55.00
6:00.00
6:00.00
6:01.00

5:50.00
5:47.00
5:45.00
5:40.00
5:40.00
5:40.00
5:40.00
5:45.00
5:48.00
5:50.00

5:35.00
5:20.00
5:15.17
5:15.00
5:10.00
5:10.00
5:15.00
5:20.00
5:30.00
5:35.00

5:00.00
5:00.00
4:55.00
4:47.00
4:38.12
4:45.00
4:54.00
4:59.87
5:00.00
5:01.04



Limerick Masters SC

Event 3 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Sponsor: John Cunningham

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f9 Finals
1
2
3 Kearney, Kathryn W44 ENNIS NT
4 Corry, Gerard M62 LMSC 1:10.00
5 Fagan, Bernadette W58  Shannon Masters 55.78
6 Craddock, John M60 CLM 58.00
7  Cooney, Fergus M67 SANDY NT
8 Newsome, Marie W40 KMSC NT
9
10
Heat 2 of 9 Finals
1 O'Dwyer, Claire W75 ALS 50.00
2 Coleman, David M40 Shannon Masters 50.00
3 Farrell, Edel W50 LMSC 49.00
4 Flynn, Paul M70 ALS 48.00
5 Khan, Edmeia W55 LMSC 47.00
6  Muldowney, Catherine W39 MULJ 48.00
7  Watson, Audrey W53 SPOND 48.55
8 Clarke, Holly W24 TUAM 50.00
9  Murphy, Patricia W71 GLB 50.00
10 McGovern, Kathleen W51 KELLS 55.06
Heat 3 of 9 Finals
1 McLoughlin, Fergus M56 BSC 45.00
2 O'Hanlon, John M57 ALS 45.00
3 Bays, lan M65 POTTE 44.00
4  Reilly, Emma W38 KELLS 44.00
5 O'Brien, Stephen M24 TUAM 40.00
6 Curran, Paul M29 EBSC 43.00
7  O'Connor, Padraig M49 MALM 44.00
8 Powell, Margot W46 SWSC 44.50
9 Reid, Jane W53 GLB 45.00
10 Kean, Andrea w31 CLM 45.00
Heat 4 of9 Finals
1 McCarthy, Sinead W40 NRSC 39.00
2 Wegrzynowicz, Bartosz ~ M28 COMAN 38.00
3 Purcell, Marian W35 LMSC 38.00
4 Murphy-Ahern, Colette W42 Shannon Masters 37.78
5 Katan, Tadeusz M57 SANDI 37.00
6  Harrison, Daniella W44 POTTE 37.00
7  Brickley, Mary W60 COR 38.00
8 Nicholson, Sean M34 COR 38.00
9  Murphy, Kevin M52 COR 38.00
10  O'Donnell, Patrick M35 LMSC 40.00
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50f9 Finals
Healy, Ailbhe
McAvoy, Joe
Keegan, John
Lynn, Stephen
O'Connor, Rosemarie
Cullinan, Brian
Fontana, Anna
Hackett, Conor
Downes, Catherine
Cosgrave, Liz

6 of 9 Finals
Boran, Brendan
Dufty, Caroline
Lodge, Robert
Reid, Charlotte
Byrne, Trevor
Hamshere, Darren
Whelan, Sarah
Mulcahy, Cara
O'Connell, Rory
Desmond, Brian

7 of 9 Finals
Desmond, Andrew
Morris, Deirdre
O'Connell, James
Hughes, Diarmuid
Quinn, Thomas
McDonagh, Colin
Conway, Peter
Comerford, Andrew
Richards, April
Healy, Patrick

8 of 9 Finals
McCarthy, John
Farrelly, Sarah
Connaughton, Cian
Frize, Robert
Egly, Csaba
Gibney, Shane
Keogh, Philip
Conneely, Kevin

Wysocka-khan, Agnieszka

O'Sullivan, Declan

9 of 9 Finals
Kruszyna-Kotulsui, Jerez
Hanaphy, Aaron

Rathke, Alex

O'Hara, Peter
Cunningham, John
O'Muircheartaigh, Paraic
Foster, Eoin

Battelle, Mark

Curran, Neil

Golden, Dan

w40
M67
MS53
M39
w40
M33
W37
M47
w43
W58

M56
W33
M43
W37
M41
M49
W36
W50
MS51
M54

M51
W46
M29
M34
M43
M34
MS53
M33
W24
M55

M56
w43
M41
M49
M33
M38
M34
M41
W3l
M56

M37
M36
M24
M26
M46
M39
M37
M44
M42
M65

Unattached
SWSC
DUBSC
ENNIS
MALM
ENNIS
ASD

ALS

TRIN
TRIN

ALS
MULJ
KMSC
ALS
SWSC
POTTE
CLML
ALS
TUAM
GBM

TRIN

ALS

KIDOM
Shannon Masters
SWSC

DUBSC

ALS

DUBSC

POTTE

LMSC

S4L
ALS
NAC
ALS
TITAN
TRIN
TALM
TUAM
DUNG
ALS

ALS
NAC
SANDI
SB SC
LMSC
ALS
ALS
LMSC
NAC
NAC

37.00
37.00
36.50
36.00
35.00
35.19
36.00
36.85
37.00
37.00

35.00
34.03
34.00
34.00
33.51
33.58
34.00
34.00
34.25
35.00

33.00
32.42
3223
32.00
31.50
32.00
32.16
3234
32.44
33.50

31.00
31.00
30.65
30.17
30.00
30.00
30.20
31.00
31.00
31.20

30.00
29.50
28.00
27.90
26.09
27.87
27.97
28.20
30.00
30.00



Limerick Masters SC

Event 4 Mixed 200 LC Meter IM

Sponsor: Ann Birmingham

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f 6 Finals

1 Kearney, Kathryn W44 ENNIS NT

2 Deignan, Suzanne W45 NAC 5:00.00

3 Farrell, Edel W50 LMSC 4:25.00

4 Rooney, Micheal M50 Shannon Masters 4:05.00

5 Lee, Brendan M46 TUAM 4:02.00

6 Lanigan, Maura w61 GLB 4:05.00

7 Deely, Liam M58 LFD 4:16.80

8 Cooney, Brendan M67 COMAN 4:50.00

9 O'Leary, Helen W62 NAC 6:20.71

10 Newsome, Marie W40 KMSC NT
Heat 2 of 6 Finals

1 Uokiene, Lina W40 TALM 3:58.00

2 Cooney, Fergus M67 SANDY 3:50.00

3 Harris, Vincent M54 MALM 3:45.00

4 Olgerts, Rudzitis M52 KMSC 3:45.00

5 Harley, Paula W50 BALSC 3:40.00

6 Khan, Edmeia W55 LMSC 3:42.00

7 Fagan, Bernadette W58 Shannon Masters 3:45.00

8 Shanahan, Elif W51 LMSC 3:47.00

9 Antweiler, Kathrin W39 TUAM 3:54.00

10  Phillips, Jeff M71 ALS 4:00.00
Heat 3 of 6 Finals

1 Keane, Marie W58 COMAN 3:33.30

2 O'Donohue, Erin W37 Shannon Masters 3:30.00

3 Cummins, Anne W52 ALS 3:20.51

4  Herlihy, Paul M35 COR 3:20.00

5 Mileris, Darius M44 NAC 3:19.00

6 Tierney, Ciara W27 KIDOM 3:20.00

7  Concarr, Sharon W34 NAC 3:20.00

8 Harper, Charles M50 DUBSC 3:25.00

9 Mangrum, John M53 NCMS 3:31.04

10 McCarthy, Nell W61 CLML 3:40.00
Heat 4 of 6 Finals

1 Browne, Sarah W35 S4L 3:15.00

2 McAvoy, Joe M67 SWSC 3:15.00

3 Langhave, Jorn M47 TALM 3:10.00

4 Reid, Jane W53 GLB 3:10.00

5 Murphy, Barry M54 NAC 3:02.00

6  Murphy-Ahern, Colette W42  Shannon Masters 3:07.59

7 Katan, Tadeusz M57 SANDI 3:10.00

8 Keegan, John M53 DUBSC 3:10.00

9  McGuinness, Arlene W39 COMAN 3:15.00

10 Monaghan, Gerard M43 DUBSC 3:15.00
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Heat 5o0f6 Finals

1 Di Biagio, Ruggero MS56 ALS 3:00.00
2 Boran, Brendan M56 ALS 3:00.00
3 Hughes, Diarmuid M34 Shannon Masters 2:56.00
4 Desmond, Brian M54 GBM 2:55.00
5 Comerford, Andrew M33 DUBSC 2:47.93
6  McGrath, Helena W44 NAC 2:50.00
7  O'Connell Jnr, Michael M34 KIDOM 2:56.00
8  Farrell, Jonathon M25 COOL 3:00.00
9 Pagiavlas, Isidoros M39 OLYM 3:00.00
10  O'Brien, Stephen M24 TUAM 3:00.00
Heat 6 of 6 Finals
1 Mongey, Vivian M56 ALS 2:44.75
2 Figala, Joanna W38 NAC 2:42.00
3 O'Connell, Claire W25 KIDOM 2:40.01
4 Lynn, Stephen M39 ENNIS 2:39.00
5 Lamb, Rob M46 SWSC 2:31.25
6 Conneely, Kevin M41 TUAM 2:38.00
7  Wysocka-khan, Agnieszka W31 DUNG 2:40.00
8 Dunne, Mark M33 DUBSC 2:40.18
9  McLoughlin, Brian M50 HM 2:44.00
10  Brown, Stuart M32 ASGD 2:45.00
Event 5 Mixed S0 LC Meter Breaststroke
Sponsor: Brian Murray
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f 10 Finals
1 English, Brian M41 TALM 1:10.00
2 Brennan, Aiden j M46 KMSC 1:08.00
3 Kean, Patricia W54 CLM 1:04.00
4 Bramley, Mary W52 ILDSA 59.10
5 Armelao, Danicle M48 ASD 55.00
6 Corry, Gerard M62 LMSC 59.00
7 Foster, Elaine W40 NAC 1:00.00
8 Ryan, Emma W25 Shannon Masters 1:05.01
9 Brennan, Kay w60 CLM 1:08.00
10  Kearney, Kathryn W44 ENNIS NT
Heat 2 of 10 Finals
1 Coleman, David M40 Shannon Masters 55.00
2 Kearney, Liz W43  Shannon Masters 55.00
3 Williams, Claire W35 SWSC 54.00
4 Mabhon, Katherine W66 COR 53.69
5 Preston, Bernie w58 CLM 53.00
6 Lanigan, Maura w61 GLB 53.00
7  Cunningham, Bairbre w48 TUAM 54.00
8 Cooney, Brendan M67 COMAN 54.00
9 Kelly, Ruth W41 NAC 55.00
10 O'Dwyer, Claire W75 ALS 55.00



Limerick Masters SC

Heat 3 Finals (#5 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
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Dunne, Maeve
Mulligan, Noel
Craddock, John
Muldowney, Catherine
Nulty, Tom
Brickley, Mary
McLoughlin, Fergus
Lee, David

Walsh, Richard
Faul, Deirdre

4 of 10 Finals
O'Dunlaing, Ceall
Thompson, Geraldine
McGovern, Kathleen
Hardy, Cyril
Khan, Edmeia
Bays, Ian

Barrie, Hamish
Buggy, Anthony
Kelliher, Shane
Swan, Jenny
50f10 Finals
Galvin, Donna
Keane, Marie
Uokiene, Lina
Browne, Sarah
Moroney, Roisin
Powell, Elaine
O'Donohue, Erin
Merritt, Jennifer
Curtin, Eamonn
Sparling, Jean

6 of 10 Finals
Shanahan, Elif
Harte, Declan

Lad, Gergely
McCarthy, Liz
Newsome, Robin
Lyons, Cormac
Boran, Brendan
O'Connor, Padraig
Mongey, Raymond
Griffin, Caroline

7 of 10 Finals
Mandrioli, Luka
Swiadek, Adam
Meade, Jack
Nicholson, Sean
Wegrzynowicz, Bartosz
Pagiavlas, Isidoros
Fernandez, Dario
Murray, Brian
O'Riordan, Eoin
Reilly, Patricia

w63
M63
M60
W39
M64
W60
M56
M37
M41
W49

M45
W54
W51
M79
W55
M65
MS53
M54
M24
w42

W36
W58
w40
W35
W25
W28
W37
W65
M52
w44

W5l
Mo64
M37
W51
M42
M44
M56
M49
M50
w43

M30
M24
M68
M34
M28
M39
M41
M62
M48
W56

DUBSC
KIDOM
CLM
MULJ
NAC
COR
BSC
COR
SWSC
OTTER

DUBSC
ALS
KELLS
EBSC
LMSC
POTTE
DUBSC
NAC
LMSC
EBSC

SANDI
COMAN

TALM

S4L

CLML

CLML

Shannon Masters
SPOND

SWSC

LMSC

LMSC
NAC
WESTW
NAC
KMSC
LMSC
ALS
MALM
ALS
POTTE

DUBSC
LFD
NAC
COR
COMAN
OLYM
ALS
LMSC
SANDI
ALS

52.14
52.06
52.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
52.00
52.12
52.71

50.00
49.71
49.09
48.00
47.00
47.30
48.08
49.20
50.00
50.00

46.18
46.00
45.00
45.00
44.00
44.00
45.00
46.00
46.00
47.00

43.00
42.50
42.00
41.50
41.00
41.00
42.00
42.50
42.85
43.50

40.50
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.03
40.66
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Heat 8 of 10 Finals
1 Fontana, Anna W37 ASD 40.00
2 Cassidy, David M35 KELLS 39.20
3 Doberschuetz, Martha W33 KILL 39.00
4 Foley, Conor M27 NAC 38.50
5 Rohan, Chris M30 COR 38.00
6 Desmond, Andrew M51 TRIN 38.00
7 Byrne, Trevor M41 SWSC 38.81
8 Jackson, Rachel W42 EBSC 39.00
9  McCarthy, John M53 NAC 40.00
10  Reilly, Emma W38 KELLS 40.00
Heat 9 of 10 Finals
1 Reid, Charlotte W37 ALS 37.00
2 Morris, Deirdre W46 ALS 36.42
3 Sloman, Anthony M42 SANDI 36.03
4 Byme, Stephen M26 NAC 35.90
5 O'Connell, James M29 KIDOM 35.67
6 O'Connell, Claire W25 KIDOM 35.70
7 McArdle, Ray M47 SANDI 36.00
8 Mileris, Darius M44 NAC 36.21
9  Flynn, Christopher M33 ALS 36.80
10  Hardy, Tony M43 ALS 37.00
Heat 10 of 10 Finals
1 Kearney Jnr, Paul M43 LMSC 35.00
2 O'Connor, Evan M22 MALM 35.00
3 Dever, Dara M31 ENNIS 34.00
4 Keogh, Philip M34 TALM 34.00
5 Straton, Greg M39 EBSC 31.73
6 Fitzgerald, Colm M34 ENNIS 33.00
7 Liston, Rae M31 Shannon Masters 34.00
8 Matusik, Artur M33 TALM 34.40
9 O'Donnell, Patrick M35 LMSC 35.00
10  Dunne, Mark M33 DUBSC 35.14
Event 6 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Sponsor: Breda and Mike McNamara
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of 13 Finals
1
2 Reilly, Pat M29 TUAM NT
3 Keady, Maura W42 TUAM NT
4 Reilly, Amelia W62 KELLS NT
5 Sheehy, Anthony M75 ASK 4:30.00
6 McCarthy, Dan M58 Unattached 5:00.00
7  Dermody, Stephen M46 KMSC NT
8 O'Grady, Ivan M40 BALSC NT
9  Curran, Noel M28 TUAM NT



Limerick Masters SC

Heat 2 Finals (#6 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

1 McCarthy, Vicky

Dempsey, John
Brady, Stephen
Fennell, Aoife

NoRNC IS R NV B SN VS I S )

Brennan, Kay

—
(=]

Cross, Deirdre

Heat 3 of 13 Finals
Brosnan, Thomas

—

Ward, Fiona
McCarthy, Joe
Mulligan, Noel
Craddock, John
Keane, Eugene
Ryan, Frank

O 0 N N L AW N

Horgan, Rosarie

—_
(=]

—

Williams, Kevin

Murphy, Declan

Brickley, Mary

O 00 N N L bW N

Deely, Liam
Madden, Barry

—
[=]

Heat 5o0f 13 Finals

—_

Burke, Damien
Faul, Deirdre

Dennehy, Kevin

Coleman, David
McCarthy, Nell

Farrell, Edel
English, Brian

Nelie IS e N B - VSR )

—_
(=]

Rooney, Alison

Heat 6 of 13 Finals

—_—

Ryan, Maria

Harbison, Harry

Buggy, Gerard

Adams, Pauline
Jennings, Karen

O 0 3 AN L kAW

—_
(=]

McCarthy, Eavan
O'Connell, Elizabeth
Gilmore, Anne Marie
Higgins, John Joe

Murphy, Patricia

Scanlon, Patricia

Heat 4 of 13 Finals
NiChiardubhain, Amy
McCarthy, Leanne
Cabiddu, Giovani

Rooney, Micheal
O'Connor, Ciaran

Callanan, Emma

Birmingham, Ann

O'Donnell, Thomas

Fogarty, Michael
O'Malley, Eileen

Mahon, Katherine
McGorry, Michael

W33
M72
M52
W39
w47
wél
W39
M68
W60
W71

M54
W54
M46
M63
M60
M65
M54
W71
W50
W57

M56
W30
W35
M32
M39
M50
M49
W60
M58
M30

M42
W49
M45
W41
M40
W6l
W51
W50
M41
W50

w44
M62
M59
M40
W40
M59
w48
W59
W66
M47

Unattached
LMSC

TUAM

Shannon Masters
Shannon Masters
KIDOM

CLM

TUAM

CLM

LMSC

KIDOM
Shannon Masters
DEELM
KIDOM

CLM

LMSC

KIDOM

GLB

KIDOM
Unattached

KIDOM
KIDOM
Unattached
Shannon Masters
Shannon Masters
Shannon Masters
COR

COR

LFD

SANDI

TUAM

OTTER

LMSC

TUAM

Shannon Masters
CLML

LMSC

LMSC

TALM

Shannon Masters

LMSC
LMSC
LMSC
COR
CLM
TALM
ASK
DERB
COR
SWSC

4:15.00
4:00.00
4:00.00
3:57.00
3:50.00
3:55.03
4:00.00
4:00.00
4:10.00
4:26.06

3:45.06
3:45.01
3:45.00
3:43.06
3:41.00
3:42.00
3:45.00
3:45.00
3:45.06
3:47.00

3:40.00
3:30.00
3:30.00
3:25.00
3:24.00
3:25.00
3:30.00
3:30.00
3:30.03
3:40.00

3:20.00
3:20.00
3:16.00
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:16.00
3:19.00
3:20.00
3:23.01

3:11.97
3:10.00
3:10.00
3:10.00
3:00.00
3:02.15
3:10.00
3:10.00
3:10.00
3:15.00

Heat
1

O 0 9 AN AW

—
(=]

Heat

O 0 NN N L AW N~

—_
(=]

Heat

O 00 N N L AW N~

—
[=]

Heat

O 00 3 N L bW N~

—_
(=]

Heat

O 0 3 AN U AW =

—
(=]

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - Page 6
Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 04/03/2016 to 05/03/2016
Meet Program

7 of 13 Finals
Cosgrove, Aoife
Clarke, Holly
Foley, Rosie
Flood, Alice
Newport, Andrea
Fernandez, Dario
Mariga, Aine
O'Donohue, Erin
Nugent, Seamus
Sherry, Kate

8 0of 13 Finals
Lad, Gergely
Power, Conor
Ferland, Martin
Chapman, Richard
Harrison, Daniella
O'Hanlon, John
Gormley, Eugene
Cummings, Bronwyn
Ledwith, Dorothy
Whelan, Sarah

9 of 13 Finals
Reid, Jane

Lyons, Cormac
Nolan, Conal
Fenton, Catherine
Rafferty, Niall
Evans, Marc

Nic Aoidh, Emer
Lulling, Mer
Wilkie, Alan
Healy, Ailbhe

10 of 13 Finals
McCarthy, Michael
Hughes, Diarmuid
Pagiavlas, Isidoros
O'Connor, Jackie
Morris, Dymphna
Nolan, Kathryn
Genest, Robby
Hamshere, Darren
O'Connell, Rory
O'Connor, Rosemarie
11 of 13 Finals
Boran, Brendan
Duffy, Caroline
O'Sullivan, Niall
Ferris, John
Kehoe, Fran
Golden, Dan
Healy, Patrick
Desmond, Brian
O'Dwyer, Fergus
Maloney, Carol

w43
w24
w44
W36
w43
M41
W28
W37
M52
W36

M37
M38
M44
M44
w44
M57
M49
W38
W58
W36

Ws3
M44
M45
W32
M43
M47
W30
W39
M48
w40

M50
M34
M39
W34
W55
W26
M66
M49
M51
w40

M56
W33
M43
M46
M37
M65
M55
M54
M43
W37

ENNIS

TUAM

LMSC

S4L

LMSC

ALS

NAC

Shannon Masters
KMSC

ALS

WESTW
CADIP
LMSC
LMSC
POTTE
ALS
POTTE
ALS
ENNIS
CLML

GLB
LMSC
LMSC
ALS

S4L
TITAN
COR
TUAM
SANDI
Unattached

BALSC

Shannon Masters
OLYM

NAC

S4L

KMSC

GLB

POTTE

TUAM

MALM

ALS
MULIJ
DUBSC
MALM
NAC
NAC
LMSC
GBM
NAC
NAC

3:00.00
3:00.00
2:58.00
2:55.00
2:52.59
2:55.00
2:57.00
2:59.01
3:00.00
3:00.00

2:50.00
2:48.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:47.29
2:50.00
2:50.00

2:45.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:43.00
2:40.00
2:42.00
2:43.05
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:45.00

2:40.00
2:37.00
2:35.00
2:30.25
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:35.00
2:35.70
2:38.00
2:40.00

2:30.00
2:29.55
2:27.00
2:26.00
2:25.00
2:26.00
2:27.00
2:28.00
2:30.00
2:30.00



Limerick Masters SC

Meet Program

Heat 12 Finals (#6 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle) Heat
1 Mongey, Vivian MS56 ALS 2:22.54 1
2 Figala, Joanna W38 NAC 2:22.00 2
3 Frize, Robert M49 ALS 2:19.73 3
4 Richards, April W24 POTTE 2:19.02 4
5 Davoren, Declan M47 WEST 2:18.00 5
6  Connaughton, Cian M41 NAC 2:18.62 6
7 Egly, Csaba M33 TITAN 2:19.60 7
8 Hann, Billy M45 ALS 2:20.00 8
9 Lodge, Robert M43 KMSC 2:22.00 9
10 Ronan, Brian M39 COR 2:25.00 10
Heat 13 of 13 Finals Heat
1 Keogh, Aaron M35 KMSC 2:15.15 1
2 Harris, Brian M38 GMST 2:12.38 2
3 Dunne, Mark M33 DUBSC 2:10.11 3
4 Healy, Tom M49 NAC 2:10.00 4
5 Ronan, Niall M38 MMCN 2:06.26 5
6  O'Siadhall, Donncha M38 S4L 2:08.02 6
7  Craughwell, Eamon M41 BALSC 2:10.00 7
8 O'Hara, Peter M26 SBSC 2:12.10 8
9 Carroll, Martin M30 LMSC 2:15.00 9
10  Farrelly, Sarah W43  ALS 2:16.60 10
Heat
Event 7 Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke )
Sponsor: Miriam Callinan P
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3
Heat 1of8 Finals 4
1 5
2 Walshe, Aidan M65  Unattached NT 6
3 Williams, Kevin M56 KIDOM 2:18.00 7
4 Ryan, Emma W25 Shannon Masters 2:10.01 3
5 Cooney, Brendan M67 COMAN 2:10.00 9
6 Corry, Gerard M62 LMSC 2:10.00 10
7 Brennan, Aiden j M46 KMSC 2:17.00 Heat
8 Higgins, John Joe M68 TUAM 3:21.00 1
? 2
10 3
Heat 2 of 8 Finals 4
1  Burke, Damien M42 TUAM 2:00.00 5
2 Williams, Claire W35 SWSC 1:59.00 6
3 Craddock, John M60 CLM 1:57.00 7
4 Dunne, Maeve W63 DUBSC 1:56.30 8
5 McHugh, Ronan M47 ENNIS 1:55.00 9
6 Faul, Deirdre W49 OTTER 1:56.00 10
7  Walsh, Richard M41 SWSC 1:56.76 Heat
8 Kelly, Ruth W41 NAC 1:58.00 1
9 Foster, Elaine W40 NAC 2:00.00 5
10  McCarthy, Eavan W47 Shannon Masters 2:05.00 3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
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3 of 8 Finals
Mulligan, Noel
McLoughlin, Fergus
Fogarty, Michael
Buggy, Anthony
Galvin, Donna
Bays, Ian
Thompson, Geraldine
Muldowney, Catherine
McGovern, Kathleen
Lanigan, Maura

4 of 8 Finals
Curtin, Eamonn
O'Donohue, Erin
Sparling, Jean
Keane, Marie
Uokiene, Lina
Shanahan, Elif
Swan, Jenny
O'Brien, Stephen
Barrie, Hamish
Khan, Edmeia

5 of 8 Finals
Griffin, Caroline
Murray, Brian
McGuinness, Arlene
Hanrahan, Dermot
Newsome, Robin
Reilly, Patricia
O'Connor, Padraig
Browne, Sarah
Merritt, Jennifer
Brady, Philip

6 of 8 Finals
Mandrioli, Luka
McCarthy, Liz
O'Donnell, Patrick
Foley, Conor
Farrell, Jonathon
Doberschuetz, Martha
Fontana, Anna
Phelan, Paschal
Meade, Jack
Monaghan, Gerard
7 of 8 Finals
Mileris, Darius
Flynn, Christopher
Lynn, Stephen
Jackson, Rachel
Rohan, Chris
McArdle, Ray
Craughwell, Eamon
Hardy, Tony

Reid, Charlotte
Pagiavlas, Isidoros

M63
M56
M40
M54
W36
M65
W54
W39
W51
we6l

M52
W37
w44
W58
w40
W5l
w42
M24
MS53
W55

w43
M62
W39
M50
M42
W56
M49
W35
W65
MS53

M30
W51
M35
M27
M25
W33
W37
M51
M68
M43

M44
M33
M39
w42
M30
M47
M41
M43
W37
M39

KIDOM
BSC
COR
NAC
SANDI
POTTE
ALS
MULJ
KELLS
GLB

SWSC

Shannon Masters
LMSC

COMAN

TALM

LMSC

EBSC

TUAM

DUBSC

LMSC

POTTE
LMSC
COMAN
LMSC
KMSC
ALS
MALM
S4L
SPOND
LMSC

DUBSC
NAC
LMSC
NAC
COOL
KILL
ASD
ENNIS
NAC
DUBSC

NAC
ALS
ENNIS
EBSC
COR
SANDI
BALSC
ALS
ALS
OLYM

1:53.98
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:47.00
1:46.18
1:46.70
1:49.93
1:50.00
1:52.00
1:55.00

1:45.00
1:40.01
1:40.00
1:38.00
1:37.00
1:38.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:44.84
1:46.00

1:36.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:34.00
1:33.00
1:33.33
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:36.00
1:37.00

1:33.00
1:32.00
1:30.00
1:29.00
1:26.00
1:28.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:33.00
1:33.00

1:24.00
1:23.00
1:21.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:21.00
1:22.00
1:24.00
1:25.00
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Meet Program

Heat 8 Finals (#7 Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke) Heat
1 Byrne, Stephen M26 NAC 1:19.88 1
2 Matusik, Artur M33 TALM 1:17.20 2
3 Dever, Dara M31 ENNIS 1:15.00 3
4 Wegrzynowicz, Bartosz ~ M28 COMAN 1:15.00 4
5  Straton, Greg M39 EBSC 1:10.74 5
6 Fitzgerald, Colm M34 ENNIS 1:14.00 6
7 Liston, Rae M31 Shannon Masters 1:15.00 7
8 Dunne, Mark M33 DUBSC 1:17.11 8
9 O'Connell, Claire W25 KIDOM 1:19.01 9
10  Kearney Jar, Paul M43 LMSC 1:20.00 10
Heat
Event 8 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke )
Sponsor: John Cunningham P
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3
Heat 10f9 Finals 4
! 5
2 6
3 7
4 Russell, Duncan M53 KMSC NT 8
5 Brady, Stephen M52 TUAM 3:40.00 9
6  Walshe, Aidan M65  Unattached NT 10
7 Keady, Maura W42 TUAM NT Heat
8 1
9 2
10 3
Heat 2 of9 Finals 4
1 Higgins, John Joe M68 TUAM 3:00.00 5
2 Deignan, Suzanne W45 NAC 2:30.00 6
3 Craddock, John M60 CLM 2:11.00 7
4 Murphy, Patricia W71 GLB 2:10.00 3
5 Keville, Shane M39 TUAM 2:05.00 9
6  Fitzpatrick, Mary W64 ALS 2:06.32 10
7  Ryan, Brenda W73 COR 2:10.00 Heat
8 Cooney, Brendan M67 COMAN 2:11.00 1
9 O'Malley, Eileen w40 CLM 3:00.00 5
10 O'Leary, Helen W62 NAC 3:06.41 3
Heat 3 of 9 Finals 4
1 Cunningham, Bairbre w48 TUAM 2:05.00 5
2 Gilmore, Anne Marie W39 CLM 2:00.00 6
3 Harris, Vincent M54 MALM 2:00.00 7
4 Flynn, Paul M70 ALS 1:58.00 3
5 O'Connell, Michael M61 KIDOM 1:55.01 9
6 Rooney, Alison W50 Shannon Masters 1:55.01 10
7 Callanan, Emma w41 TUAM 2:00.00 Heat
8 Antweiler, Kathrin W39 TUAM 2:00.00 1
9 Burke, Damien M42 TUAM 2:00.00 5
10 McHugh, Ronan M47 ENNIS 2:05.00 3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

4 of 9 Finals
Mongey, Raymond
Hardy, Cyril

Lee, Brendan
Guidon, Marie
Tynan, Sheela
Nolan, Conal
O'Hanlon, John
Reid, Jane
Higgins, Terry
Tierney, Ciara
50f9 Finals
Kean, Patricia
Walsh, Maureen
Powell, Margot
Hackett, Conor
Healy, Brenda
Farrell, Carissa
Brady, Philip
McCarthy, Nell
Armelao, Daniele
Phillips, Jeff

6 of 9 Finals
Twohig, Niamh
Kelliher, Shane
Fontana, Anna
Mangrum, John
Murphy, Barry
O'Connor, Eleanor
Scanlon, Orlagh
Cummins, Anne
O'Brien, Stephen
Nic Aoidh, Emer
7 of 9 Finals
Desmond, Brian
Katan, Tadeusz
McCarthy, Sinead
Cosgrave, Liz
McGrath, Helena
Fallon, Sarah
Purcell, Marian
Nolan, Kathryn
Herlihy, Paul
Desmond, Andrew
8 of 9 Finals
Williams, Vicki
Duffy, Caroline
Ronan, Brian
Mahon, Declan
Comerford, Andrew
Anikina, Jelena
Roche, Julie
Sheridan, Brian
Keegan, John
McAree, Christina
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M50
M79
M46
W57
W49
M45
M57
W53
M66
w27

W54
w42
W46
M47
W35
w47
MS53
wél
M48
M71

W36
M24
W37
MS53
M54
W50
W24
W52
M24
W30

M54
M57
W40
W58
w44
w27
W35
W26
M35
M51

w42
W33
M39
M44
M33
W49
W31
M33
MS53
W28

ALS
EBSC
TUAM
ALS
TALM
LMSC
ALS
GLB
KIDOM
KIDOM

CLM
CLM
SWSC
ALS
MARLI
ALS
LMSC
CLML
ASD
ALS

SWSC
LMSC
ASD
NCMS
NAC
DUBSC
COR
ALS
TUAM
COR

GBM
SANDI
NRSC
TRIN
NAC
NAC
LMSC
KMSC
COR
TRIN

TITAN
MULIJ
COR
GBM
DUBSC
NEND
NAC
TALM
DUBSC
ALS

1:55.00
1:53.00
1:49.00
1:45.50
1:45.00
1:45.00
1:48.00
1:50.00
1:54.00
1:55.00

1:45.00
1:45.00
1:42.00
1:35.44
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:37.00
1:44.00
1:45.00
1:45.00

1:30.00
1:30.00
1:28.00
1:26.67
1:26.00
1:26.27
1:27.83
1:29.79
1:30.00
1:31.00

1:25.00
1:24.00
1:23.00
1:21.00
1:20.00
1:20.59
1:23.00
1:24.00
1:25.00
1:25.00

1:20.00
1:19.53
1:18.00
1:17.00
1:16.78
1:17.00
1:18.00
1:18.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
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Meet Program

Heat 9 Finals (#8 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke) .
I Conneely, Kevin M4l TUAM 1:16.00 Event 11 Mixed 400 LC Meter Medley Relay
2 Wysocka-khan, Agnieszka W31 DUNG 1:14.00 Sponsor: Edel Farrell
3 Cosgrave, Adrian M36 ENNIS 1:13.00 Lane Team Relay Seed Time
4 Rathke, Alex M24 SANDI 1:09.00 Heat 1of1 Finals
5 Rooney, Micheal M50  Shannon Masters 55.00 1
6 Ronan, Niall M38 MMCN 1:07.60 2 Shannon Masters X120 A NT
7 McCarthy, John M56  S4L 1:13.00 3 ALS X160 A NT
8 Anderson, Ross M42 LMSC 1:13.23 4 ALS X240 A NT
9  Przystaj, Pawel W35 LFD 1:15.00 5 TITAN X120 A NT
10 Lamb, Rob M46 SWSC 1:16.50 1) Williams, Vicki W42 2) Niemczak, Michal M35
3) Egly, Csaba M33 4) Evans, Marc M47
Event 9 Men 400 LC Meter Medley Relay 6 SANDI X160 A NT
Sponsor: Dave Culligan 7 DUBSC X160 A NT
Lane Team Relay Seed Time 8 ALS X200 A NT
Heat 1of2 Finals 9
1 10
i Event 12 Mixed 800 LC Meter Freestyle
4 LMSC M160 B NT Sponsor: Limerick Triathlon Club
5 STVSC MI20 A NT Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
1) O'Neill, Donal M36 2) Morris, Conor M33 Heat 10f7 Finals
3) Murphy, Barry M31 4) Lynch, Keith M33 1 Reilly, Pat M29 TUAM NT
6 LMSC MI20 B NT 2 O'Leary, Helen W62 NAC 19:10.25
7 3 Lee, David M37 COR 18:00.00
3 4 Ryan, Brenda W73 COR 17:20.00
9 5 Brady, Stephen M52 TUAM 17:00.00
10 6 Keville, Shane M39 TUAM 17:00.00
Heat 2of2 Finals 7  Carr, Michael M4l ALS 17:40.00
1 DUBSC M160 A NT 8  Cunningham, Bairbre w48 TUAM 18:00.00
2 NAC M200 A NT 9 Higgins, John Joe M68 TUAM 23:30.00
3 NAC M240 A NT 10 Curran, Noel M28 TUAM NT
4 LMSC M200 A NT Heat 2 of7 Finals
5 LMSC MI160 A NT 1 O'Shaughnessy, Kellie w41 TUAM 16:00.00
6 LMSC MI20 A NT 2 Molloy, Karen W44  ALS 15:30.00
7 NAC MI160 A NT 3 Nulty, Tom Mo64 NAC 15:00.00
8 NAC MI20 A NT 4 Callanan, Emma W41 TUAM 14:50.00
9  Shannon Masters MI20 A NT 5 Power, Michelle W42  ATLM 14:30.00
10 LMSC M240 A NT 6 English, Brian M41 TALM 14:30.00
7  Antweiler, Kathrin w39 TUAM 14:50.00
Event 10 Women 400 LC Meter Medley Relay 8 McCarthy, Leanne W35 Unattached 15:00.00
Sponsor: Brenda Cosgrove 9 Cosgrove, Brenda W61 LMSC 16:00.00
Lane Team Relay Seed Time 10 Mulcahy, Maeve W52 MALM 17:00.00
Heat 1o0f1 Finals Heat 3 of 7 Finals
1 1 O'Neill, Brendan M63 CTRIC 14:20.00
2 2 Muldowney, Catherine W39 MULJ 14:00.00
3 LMSC W200 A NT 3 Cummings, Bronwyn W38 ALS 13:45.00
4 LMSC W160 A NT 4 Harris, Vincent M54 MALM 13:30.00
5 NAC Wi120 A NT 5 Callanan, Maeve W56 LMSC 13:30.00
6 NAC W160 A NT 6 Olgerts, Rudzitis M52 KMSC 13:30.00
7  Shannon Masters W160 A NT 7 Pierse, Cliona W41 ATLM 13:45.00
8 8  Walsh, Brian M50 SWSC 14:00.00
9 9 Dennehy, Kevin M45 LMSC 14:14.00
10 10 Goor, Fiona W41 ASGD 14:30.00
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Heat 4 Finals (#12 Mixed 800 LC Meter Freestyle)

1 Walsh, Sinead
Trwin, William
McGrath, Mary
Reilly, Emma
Ryan, Una Ann
Nugent, Seamus

Madden, Fergal

Coleman, David

NoRNC IS R NV B SN VS I S )

—
(=]

McEvoy, Louise
Heat 5of7 Finals
Flood, Alice
Swift, Brian

—

Lulling, Mer
Sherry, Kate
Cosgrove, Aoife
Jennings, Karen
Healy, Adrian

O 0 N N L AW N

—_
(=]

Elliot, Mairead
Heat 6 of 7 Finals

—

O'Hanlon, John
Wynne, Paul
O'Connell, Rory
Kenny, Jason

Cooper, Neil
Phelan, Paschal

O 00 N N L bW N

—
[=]

Quinn, Adrian
Heat 7 of 7 Finals

Desmond, Brian

—_

Quinn, Thomas
Donnelly, Aoife
Lee, Rachel

Harris, Brian
Ryan, Maeve
Woods, Trevor

Nelie IS e N B - VSR )

—_
(=]

O'Donnell, Thomas

Fenton, Catherine

Newport, Andrea

Fernandez, Dario

O'Connor, Rosemarie

O'Flaherty, Ciaran

O'Siadhall, Donncha

Davoren, Declan
O'Connell, Brendan

w45
M48
W39
W38
w33
M52
M62
M45
M40
W46

W36
M47
W32
W39
W36
w43
W59
M39
w43
W32

M41
M57
M57
M51
M44
w40
M56
M5l
M34
M40

M54
M43
W33
W37
M38
M38
W31
M46
M47
M3]

LMSC

STVSC

TITAN

KELLS

DUBSC

KMSC

LMSC

ATLM

Shannon Masters
ALS

S4L
LMSC
ALS
TUAM
ALS
ENNIS
DERB
MALM
LMSC

Shannon Masters

ALS
ALS
HM
TUAM
MALM
MALM
BGR
ENNIS
DERRY
CTRIC

GBM
SWSC
TALM
GUINN
S4L
GMST
SANDI
CTRIC
WEST
KIDOM

13:15.00
13:00.00
13:00.00
13:00.00
13:00.00
13:00.00
13:00.00
13:00.00
13:00.00
13:15.30

13:00.00
12:41.00
12:35.00
12:30.00
12:15.00
12:30.00
12:30.00
12:40.00
12:41.57
13:00.00

12:10.00
12:00.00
11:50.00
11:40.00
11:20.00
11:30.00
11:45.00
12:00.00
12:06.00
12:15.00

11:15.00
11:10.00
10:45.00
10:00.00

9:50.08
10:00.00
10:30.00
10:45.00
11:15.00
11:17.89

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - Page 10
Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 04/03/2016 to 05/03/2016
Meet Program

Event 13 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Sponsor: Aoife McGuinness

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f19 Finals

1 O'Grady, Ivan M40 BALSC NT

2 Russell, Duncan M53 KMSC NT

3 Reilly, Amelia W62 KELLS NT

4 McCarthy, Dan M58 Unattached 2:30.00

5 Bunbury, Brendan M57 TALM 2:10.00

6 O'Toole, Bernie W33 ENNIS 2:30.00

7  Ni Chathasaigh, Hazel W22 ULSC 3:10.00

8  McGinn, Hugh M62 ALS NT

9 Dermody, Stephen M46 KMSC NT

10 Cogan, Melanie W32 TALM NT
Heat 2 of 19 Finals

1 McCarthy, Vicky W33 Unattached 2:00.00

2 Gilmore, Anne Marie w39 CLM 2:00.00

3 O'Mahony, Tony M81 LMSC 2:00.00

4 Gonzalez Oliva, Catalina W40 SANDI 1:55.00

5 Fitzpatrick, Mary W64 ALS 1:54.87

6 Brennan, Kay W60 CLM 1:55.00

7  Skehan, Martina W32  Unattached 1:56.00

8 Dempsey, John M72 LMSC 2:00.00

9  Sheehy, Anthony M75 ASK 2:00.00

10 Cross, Deirdre W71 LMSC 2:07.62
Heat 3 of 19 Finals

1 O'Connell, Elizabeth W61 KIDOM 1:50.09

2 Ryan, Frank M54 KIDOM 1:50.06

3 Callery, Mark M43 ALS 1:50.00

4  McCarthy, Joe M46 DEELM 1:50.00

5 McNamara, Mike M71 LMSC 1:45.00

6  Preston, Bernie w58 CLM 1:45.00

7 Ryan, Emma W25 Shannon Masters 1:50.00

8 Brosnan, Thomas M54 KIDOM 1:50.06

9 Horgan, Rosarie W50 KIDOM 1:50.06

10 O'Neill, Sheena W32 SWSC 1:51.00
Heat 4 of 19 Finals

1 Mclnerney, Michael M54 DUBSC 1:45.00

2 Markey, Heather W45 ALS 1:43.70

3 Carr, Michael M41 ALS 1:42.00

4 Murphy, Patricia W71 GLB 1:40.00

5 Madden, Barry M30 SANDI 1:40.00

6 Fleming, Sheila W49 ALS 1:40.00

7  Ward, Fiona W54  Shannon Masters 1:40.01

8 Curtin, Eamonn M52 SWSC 1:42.00

9 Keane, Eugene M65 LMSC 1:45.00

10 O'Connor, Ciaran M49 COR 1:45.00
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Conlan, Deirdre
Mulligan, Noel
Thompson, Geraldine
Williams, Claire
Bays, Ian
McHugh, Ronan
Fagan, Bernadette
Cunningham, Bairbre
McGovern, Kathleen
Tierney, Ciara

6 0of 19 Finals
Craddock, John
English, Brian
O'Dwyer, Claire
Deely, Liam

Reid, Jane
Cabiddu, Giovani
Hardy, Cyril

Faul, Deirdre
Fogarty, Michael
Foster, Elaine

7 of 19 Finals
Higgins, Terry
Birmingham, Ann
Adams, Pauline
Crowe, Matthew
O'Reilly, Philip
Cooney, Fergus
McGorry, Michael
Walsh, Maureen
McCarthy, Leanne
Ryan, Maria

8 0f 19 Finals
O'Sullivan, Grainne
Sherry, Kate
Coleman, David
Foley, Rosie
McEvoy, Louise
Buggy, Gerard
Clarke, Holly
Tynan, Sheela
Guidon, Marie
O'Donnell, Thomas
9 0f 19 Finals
Jennings, Karen
Roche, George
McAvoy, Joe
Watson, Audrey
O'Connor, Padraig
Farrell, Carissa
Flood, Alice
Markham, Jennifer
Harris, Vincent
Olgerts, Rudzitis

W52
M63
W54
W35
M65
M47
W58
W48
W51
w27

M60
M41
W75
M58
W53
M32
M79
W49
M40
W40

M66
W51
w48
M43
M45
M67
M47
w42
W35
w44

W46
W36
M40
W44
W46
M59
W24
W49
W57
M62

W59
M59
M67
Ws3
M49
w47
W36
W34
M54
M52

ALS

KIDOM

ALS

SWSC

POTTE

ENNIS

Shannon Masters
TUAM

KELLS

KIDOM

CLM

TALM

ALS

LFD

GLB

Shannon Masters
EBSC

OTTER

COR

NAC

KIDOM
LMSC
ASK
MARLI
KIDOM
SANDY
SWSC
CLM
Unattached
LMSC

SWSC

ALS

Shannon Masters
LMSC

ALS

TALM

TUAM

TALM

ALS

LMSC

DERB
COR
SWSC
SPOND
MALM
ALS
S4L
ALS
MALM
KMSC

1:40.00
1:37.55
1:36.42
1:36.00
1:35.70
1:36.00
1:36.03
1:37.00
1:38.28
1:40.00

1:35.00
1:35.00
1:32.00
1:31.01
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:32.00
1:32.00
1:35.00
1:35.00

1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:28.61
1:29.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00

1:27.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:22.00
1:20.15
1:21.00
1:24.00
1:25.00
1:26.00
1:27.00

1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:19.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
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Meet Program

10 of 19 Finals
Newsome, Marie
Cummings, Bronwyn
Hanrahan, Dermot
Hackett, Conor
Maloney, Carol
Kean, Andrea

Galvin, Donna

Murphy-Ahern, Colette

Newport, Andrea
Uokiene, Lina

11 of 19 Finals
Craughwell, Eamon
Lad, Gergely
Brennan, Caroline
Fenton, Catherine
Cullinan, Brian
McAree, Christina
Purcell, Marian
Scanlon, Orlagh
Newsome, Robin
McCarthy, Michael
12 of 19 Finals
Lyons, Cormac
McDonagh, Colin
Power, Conor
Gormley, Eugene
Katan, Tadeusz
Evans, Marc
Doberschuetz, Martha
Downes, Catherine
Brown, Stuart

Nic Aoidh, Emer
13 of 19 Finals
Nicholson, Sean
Nolan, Conal
Morris, Dymphna
Wilkie, Alan
Joyce, Paul

Boran, Brendan
Cassidy, David
Hughes, Diarmuid
Ryan, John
Ferland, Martin
14 of 19 Finals
Carroll, Brian
Phelan, Paschal
Byrne, Trevor
Hamshere, Darren
O'Sullivan, Niall
Rafferty, Niall
Swindale, Julian
Curran, Paul
O'Connor, Jackie
O'Donnell, Patrick

W40
W38
M50
M47
W37
W3l
W36
w42
w43
w40

M41
M37
W35
W32
M33
W28
W35
W24
M42
M50

M44
M34
M38
M49
M57
M47
W33
w43
M32
W30

M34
M45
W55
M48
M46
M56
M35
M34
M48
M44

MS53
MS51
M41
M49
M48
M43
MS53
M29
W34
M35

KMSC

ALS

LMSC

ALS

NAC

CLM

SANDI

Shannon Masters
LMSC

TALM

BALSC
WESTW
GLB
ALS
ENNIS
ALS
LMSC
COR
KMSC
BALSC

LMSC
DUBSC
CADIP
POTTE
SANDI
TITAN
KILL
TRIN
ASGD
COR

COR

LMSC

S4L

SANDI

ASGD

ALS

KELLS

Shannon Masters
LMSC

LMSC

ALS
ENNIS
SWSC
POTTE
DUBSC
S4L
POTTE
EBSC
NAC
LMSC

:19.00
:17.30
:17.00
:15.96
:15.00
:15.00
:16.76
:17.18
:17.43
:19.00

—_ = e = e e e e = e

:15.00
:15.00
:14.00
:14.00
:13.40
:14.00
:14.00
:14.84
:15.00
:15.00

= ks e

:13.00
:13.00
:12.00
:11.00
:11.00
:11.00
:12.00
:13.00
:13.00
:13.05

— e e e e e e e = e

:10.00
:10.00
:10.00
:10.00
:10.00
:10.00
:10.00
:10.00
:10.00
:10.50

— = o e e e e

1:09.00
1:09.00
1:08.59
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:08.30
1:09.00
1:09.00
1:10.00



Limerick Masters SC

Heat 15 Finals (#13 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
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Herlihy, Paul
Sheridan, Brian
Farrell, Jonathon
Gaskin, George
Healy, Patrick
Carey, Ger

Beck, Alison
Desmond, Brian
Lynn, Stephen
Genest, Robby

16 of 19 Finals
Richards, April
Quinn, Thomas
Sloman, Anthony
Conneely, Kevin
O'Connor, Evan
Golden, Dan
Desmond, Andrew
Beary, Dave
Ronan, Brian
Dufty, Caroline
17 of 19 Finals
Ferris, John
O'Muircheartaigh, Dara
Lodge, Robert
Mongey, Vivian
Farrelly, Sarah
Kearney Jnr, Paul
Hann, Billy
Kruszyna-Kotulsui, Jerez
Gibney, Shane
Vaughan, Dara

18 of 19 Finals
Mahon, Declan
O'Kane, Michael
Connaughton, Cian
Harris, Brian
Matusik, Artur
Frize, Robert
Lamb, Rob
O'Dwyer, Fergus
Joyce, Ronan
Debtuch, Daniel
19 of 19 Finals
Keogh, Aaron
Cosgrave, Adrian
O'Hara, Peter
O'Siadhall, Donncha
Ronan, Niall
O'Muircheartaigh, Paraic
Carroll, Martin
Dunne, Mark
Reilly, John
Keogh, Philip

M35
M33
M25
M38
M55
MS53
W39
M54
M39
M66

W24
M43
M42
M41
M22
M65
M51
M50
M39
W33

M46
M42
M43
M56
w43
M43
M45
M37
M38
M48

M44
M41
M41
M38
M33
M49
M46
M43
M43
M42

M35
M36
M26
M38
M38
M39
M30
M33
M40
M34

COR
TALM
COOL
ALS
LMSC
LMSC
TERE
GBM
ENNIS
GLB

POTTE
SWSC
SANDI
TUAM
MALM
NAC
TRIN
LMSC
COR
MULJ

MALM
Unattached
KMSC
ALS

ALS
LMSC
ALS

ALS

TRIN
NAC

GBM
NDSC
NAC
GMST
TALM
ALS
SWSC
NAC
NAC
NAC

KMSC
ENNIS
SB SC
S4L
MMCN
ALS
LMSC
DUBSC
LMSC
TALM

1:08.00
1:07.00
1:06.66
1:06.00
1:05.50
1:06.00
1:06.09
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:08.00

1:05.21
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:04.00
1:04.00
1:04.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.18
1:05.22

1:04.00
1:04.00
1:03.00
1:02.88
1:02.50
1:02.70
1:03.00
1:04.00
1:04.00
1:04.00

1:02.00
1:02.00
1:01.76
1:01.13
1:00.20
1:00.92
1:01.15
1:02.00
1:02.00
1:02.00

1:00.00
59.40
58.88
58.11
55.10
57.00
58.45
59.17
59.50

1:00.00
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Meet Program

Event 14 Mixed 200 LC Meter Butterfly

Sponsor: Harry Harbison

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
1 McCarthy, Sinead W40 NRSC NT
2 McGinn, Hugh M62 ALS 3:44.00
3 Concarr, Sharon W34 NAC 3:28.00
4 McGrath, Helena W44 NAC 2:55.00
5 McCarthy, John M56 S4L 2:50.00
6 Desmond, Brian M54 GBM 2:55.00
7 Pagiavlas, Isidoros M39 OLYM 3:07.00
8 Mangrum, John M53 NCMS 3:33.58
9 O'Sullivan, Mags W52 KIDOM 5:00.00
10
Event 15 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Sponsor: Patrick O'Donnell
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f 10 Finals
1 Cogan, Melanie W32 TALM NT
2 Walshe, Aidan M65  Unattached NT
3 Sheehy, Anthony M75 ASK 1:10.30
4 Doorly, Alice W60 COMAN 1:05.00
5  O'Neill, Sheena W32 SWSC 1:00.00
6 Kelly, Ruth W41 NAC 1:00.00
7 O'Shea, Colm M71 LMSC 1:10.00
8  Skehan, Martina W32 Unattached 1:14.00
9 Kearney, Kathryn W44 ENNIS NT
10
Heat 2 of 10 Finals
1 Corry, Gerard M62 LMSC 59.00
2 Fitzpatrick, Mary W64 ALS 58.09
3 McNamara, Breda W69 LMSC 57.00
4  Kean, Patricia W54 CLM 57.00
5 Bramley, Mary W52 ILDSA 55.10
6 Ryan, Brenda W73 COR 57.00
7  Craddock, John M60 CLM 57.00
8  Walsh, Maureen w42 CLM 58.00
9 Markey, Heather W45 ALS 58.80
10  Keville, Shane M39 TUAM 1:00.00
Heat 3 of 10 Finals
1 Conlan, Deirdre W52 ALS 55.00
2 Fennell, Aoife W39 Shannon Masters 55.00
3 Cooney, Brendan M67 COMAN 55.00
4 O'Neill, Colette W64 GLB 55.00
5 Mahon, Katherine W66 COR 53.15
6  Murphy, Patricia W71 GLB 55.00
7 Bays, lan M65 POTTE 55.00
8 Coleman, David M40 Shannon Masters 55.00
9 Reilly, Emma W38 KELLS 55.00
10 Ward, Fiona W54  Shannon Masters 55.01
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Heat 4 Finals (#15 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
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O'Hanlon, John
Kelliher, Shane
Quinn, Adrian
McCarthy, Nell
Kearney, Liz
Phillips, Jeff
Hardy, Cyril
Adams, Pauline
Fagan, Bernadette
Flynn, Paul

50f 10 Finals
Guidon, Marie
Preston, Bernie
Tynan, Sheela
Powell, Margot
Foran, Anita
Murphy, Kevin
O'Brien, Stephen
O'Dunlaing, Ceall
Higgins, Terry
Sparling, Jean

6 of 10 Finals
O'Flaherty, Ciaran
Harrison, Daniella
Healy, Brenda
Harte, Declan
Sloman, Anthony
Healy, Ailbhe
O'Connor, Rosemarie
Monaghan, Gerard
Cummins, Anne
Hackett, Conor

7 of 10 Finals
Roche, George
Twohig, Niamh
Wegrzynowicz, Bartosz
Watson, Audrey
Scanlon, Orlagh
Cullinan, Brian
Murray, Brian
Roche, Julie
O'Donnell, Patrick
Kean, Andrea

8 of 10 Finals
O'Connor, Eleanor
Beck, Alison
Desmond, Andrew
Katan, Tadeusz
Cosgrave, Liz
Keegan, John
Fallon, Sarah
Purcell, Marian
Swindale, Julian
Morris, Deirdre

M57
M24
M40
wel
w43
M71
M79
W48
Ws8
M70

W57
W58
W49
W46
w48
M52
M24
M45
M66
w44

M34
W44
W35
Mo64
M42
w40
w40
M43
W52
M47

M59
W36
M28
Ws3
W24
M33
M62
W3l
M35
W3l

W50
W39
MS51
M57
W58
MS53
w27
W35
MS53
W46
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ALS

LMSC

CTRIC

CLML

Shannon Masters
ALS

EBSC

ASK

Shannon Masters
ALS

ALS
CLM
TALM
SWSC
DUBSC
COR
TUAM
DUBSC
KIDOM
LMSC

DERRY
POTTE
MARLI
NAC
SANDI
Unattached
MALM
DUBSC
ALS

ALS

COR
SWSC
COMAN
SPOND
COR
ENNIS
LMSC
NAC
LMSC
CLM

DUBSC
TERE
TRIN
SANDI
TRIN
DUBSC
NAC
LMSC
POTTE
ALS

50.00
50.00
50.00
48.00
47.00
47.00
49.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

46.50
45.00
45.00
44.50
43.80
44.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
47.00

42.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
40.03
41.00
41.00
41.00
41.71
42.40

40.00
40.00
40.00
39.00
38.75
38.98
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

37.97
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.50
38.42

Meet Program

Heat 9 of 10 Finals
1 Reid, Charlotte W37 ALS 36.00
2 McAree, Christina W28 ALS 36.00
3 Anikina, Jelena W49 NEND 35.50
4 Swiadek, Adam M24 LFD 35.00
5 Kruszyna-Kotulsui, Jerez M37 ALS 35.00
6 Di Biagio, Ruggero M56 ALS 35.00
7  Gaskin, George M38 ALS 35.00
8 Ronan, Brian M39 COR 35.87
9 Mahon, Declan M44 GBM 36.00
10  O'Riordan, Eoin M48 SANDI 36.03
Heat 10 of 10 Finals
1 Sheridan, Brian M33 TALM 34.00
2 Przystaj, Pawel W35 LFD 34.00
3 Anderson, Ross M42 LMSC 33.00
4 Healy, Tom M49 NAC 31.00
5 Rathke, Alex M24 SANDI 30.00
6  Ronan, Niall M38 MMCN 30.60
7 Mongey, Vivian M56 ALS 32.77
8  McCarthy, John M56 S4L 33.00
9 Conneely, Kevin M41 TUAM 34.00
10  Comerford, Andrew M33 DUBSC 34.82
Event 16 Mixed 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
Sponsor: John Ryan
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of 6 Finals
1 Higgins, John Joe M68 TUAM 7:45.00
2 O'Leary, Helen W62 NAC 6:35.00
3 Brennan, Aiden j M46 KMSC 5:00.00
4 O'Neill, Colette W64 GLB 4:50.00
5 Craddock, John M60 CLM 4:17.00
6 Cooney, Brendan M67 COMAN 4:45.00
7 Lee, Brendan M46 TUAM 4:56.00
8 Dunne, Maeve W63 DUBSC 5:14.10
9 Brady, Stephen M52 TUAM 7:00.00
10 O'Sullivan, Grainne W46 SWSC NT
Heat 2 of 6 Finals
1 O'Connell, Tim M61 KIDOM 4:05.21
2 McLoughlin, Fergus M56 BSC 4:00.00
3 Muldowney, Catherine W39 MULJ 3:59.00
4 Buggy, Anthony M54 NAC 3:56.00
5 Thompson, Geraldine W54 ALS 3:50.87
6 Uokiene, Lina w40 TALM 3:55.00
7  McGovern, Kathleen W51 KELLS 3:58.00
8  Harris, Vincent M54 MALM 4:00.00
9 Kelly, Ruth W41 NAC 4:05.00
10 Walsh, Richard M41 SWSC 4:10.00




Limerick Masters SC

Heat 3 Finals (#16 Mixed 200 LC Meter Breaststroke)
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Markham, Jennifer
Harbison, Harry
Swan, Jenny
Mongey, Raymond
Morris, Dymphna
Griffin, Caroline
Reilly, Patricia
Mangrum, John
McCarthy, Nell
Shanahan, Elif

4 of 6 Finals
Merritt, Jennifer
Meade, Jack
Ryan, Maeve
McCarthy, Liz
Harte, John
Pagiavlas, Isidoros
Mandrioli, Luka
Byrne, Trevor
Keane, Marie
Hanrahan, Dermot
5 of 6 Finals
Newsome, Robin
Mongey, Vivian
Flynn, Christopher
Byrne, Stephen
Morris, Deirdre
McArdle, Ray
Hardy, Tony
Doberschuetz, Martha
Rohan, Chris
Browne, Sarah

6 of 6 Finals
Dever, Dara
Liston, Rae
Fitzgerald, Colm
Dunne, Mark
Concarr, Sharon
Reilly, Emma
Jackson, Rachel
Wegrzynowicz, Bartosz
Lynn, Stephen
O'Connell, Claire

W34
M59
w42
M50
W55
w43
W56
MS53
wé6l
W51

W65
M68
W31
W5l
M48
M39
M30
M41
W58
M50

M42
M56
M33
M26
W46
M47
M43
W33
M30
W35

M31
M31
M34
M33
W34
W38
w42
M28
M39
W25

ALS
LMSC
EBSC
ALS
S4L
POTTE
ALS
NCMS
CLML
LMSC

SPOND
NAC
SANDI
NAC
KMSC
OLYM
DUBSC
SWSC
COMAN
LMSC

KMSC
ALS
ALS
NAC
ALS
SANDI
ALS
KILL
COR
S4L

ENNIS

Shannon Masters
ENNIS

DUBSC

NAC

KELLS

EBSC

COMAN

ENNIS

KIDOM

3:43.00
3:40.00
3:35.00
3:30.00
3:30.00
3:30.00
3:33.33
3:38.05
3:40.00
3:45.00

3:30.00
3:25.00
3:20.00
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:20.00
3:24.00
3:29.00
3:30.00

3:15.00
3:08.55
3:06.00
3:00.00
2:56.48
3:00.00
3:05.00
3:06.00
3:10.00
3:15.00

2:55.00
2:54.00
2:50.00
2:38.15
1:28.00
2:00.00
2:50.00
2:52.00
2:55.00
2:55.01

Meet Program
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Event 17 Mixed 100 LC Meter Butterfly
Sponsor: Deirdre Cross
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f4 Finals
1 Antweiler, Kathrin W39 TUAM NT
2 O'Sullivan, Mags W52 KIDOM 2:30.00
3 Deignan, Suzanne W45 NAC 2:30.00
4  O'Dwyer, Claire W75 ALS 2:00.00
5 Khan, Edmeia W55 LMSC 1:53.00
6  McGinn, Hugh M62 ALS 1:59.00
7 Deely, Liam M58 LFD 2:09.47
8 Craddock, John M60 CLM 2:30.00
9 Callanan, Emma W41 TUAM NT
10
Heat 2 of4 Finals
1 Mandrioli, Luka M30 DUBSC 1:34.00
2 McDonagh, Colin M34 DUBSC 1:30.00
3 O'Connor, Jackie W34 NAC 1:25.00
4  Dufty, Caroline W33 MULJ 1:24.34
5 Mileris, Darius M44 NAC 1:22.00
6  McLoughlin, Brian M50 HM 1:22.00
7  Murphy, Barry M54 NAC 1:25.00
8  Murphy-Ahern, Colette W42  Shannon Masters 1:26.40
9  Cullinan, Brian M33 ENNIS 1:30.00
10  McGuinness, Arlene W39 COMAN 1:40.00
Heat 3 of4 Finals
1 Mulcahy, Cara W50 ALS 1:19.00
2 Brady, Philip M53 LMSC 1:16.00
3 O'Sullivan, Declan M56 ALS 1:15.15
4 Pagiavlas, Isidoros M39 OLYM 1:15.00
5 Quinn, Thomas M43 SWSC 1:13.00
6  Golden, Dan M65 NAC 1:14.00
7 Desmond, Brian M54 GBM 1:15.00
8 O'Connell Jnr, Michael M34 KIDOM 1:16.00
9 Reid, Charlotte W37 ALS 1:18.00
10 Downes, Catherine W43 TRIN 1:20.00
Heat 4 of4 Finals
1 Richards, April W24 POTTE 1:12.38
2 McCarthy, John M56 S4L 1:12.00
3 Lamb, Rob M46 SWSC 1:09.85
4 Foster, Eoin M37 ALS 1:03.29
5  Cunningham, John M46 LMSC 1:00.30
6 O'Hara, Peter M26 SBSC 1:03.15
7  Frize, Robert M49 ALS 1:09.46
8  Wysocka-khan, Agnieszka W31 DUNG 1:10.00
9 O'Connell, James M29 KIDOM 1:12.34
10  Kruszyna-Kotulsui, Jerez M37 ALS 1:13.00
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Event 18 Mixed 200 LC Meter Backstroke
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Meet Program

Event 19 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Sponsor: Pearse Ryan

Sponsor: Diarmuid Maguire

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of4 Finals Heat 1of21 Finals
1 1
2 Keady, Maura W42 TUAM NT 2
3 Walshe, Aidan M65  Unattached NT 3
4  O'Leary, Helen W62 NAC 6:30.46 4 Cogan, Melanie W32 TALM NT
5 Cooney, Brendan M67 COMAN 4:55.00 5 O'Malley, Eileen w40 CLM 1:20.00
6 Higgins, John Joe M68 TUAM 6:12.00 6 Reilly, Amelia W62 KELLS NT
7  Brady, Stephen M52 TUAM 7:30.00 7
8 Harley, Paula W50 BALSC NT 8
9  McCarthy, Sinead W40 NRSC NT 9
10 10
Heat 2 of4 Finals Heat 2 of21 Finals
1 O'Sullivan, Mags W52 KIDOM 4:30.00 1 McCarthy, Dan M58 Unattached 1:00.00
2 Antweiler, Kathrin w39 TUAM 4:20.00 2 Gilmore, Anne Marie w39 CLM 1:00.00
3 Keane, Marie W58 COMAN 4:05.00 3 Brennan, Kay w60 CLM 59.00
4 Fennell, Aoife W39 Shannon Masters 4:00.00 4 Preston, Bernie w58 CLM 58.00
5 Lee, Brendan M46 TUAM 3:53.00 5 Sheehy, Anthony M75 ASK 55.00
6 Harris, Vincent M54 MALM 4:00.00 6  Skehan, Martina W32 Unattached 55.00
7  O'Connell, Michael M61 KIDOM 4:01.00 7  Cross, Deirdre W71 LMSC 58.72
8 Kaeville, Shane M39 TUAM 4:20.00 8 O'Toole, Bernie W33 ENNIS 1:00.00
9 Callanan, Emma W41 TUAM 4:20.00 9 McCarthy, Vicky W33 Unattached 1:00.00
10 Ryan, Brenda W73 COR 4:40.00 10 Ni Chathasaigh, Hazel W22 ULSC 1:10.00
Heat 3 of4 Finals Heat 3 of 21 Finals
1 McCarthy, Nell W61 CLML 3:43.00 1 Brosnan, Thomas M54 KIDOM 50.06
2 Twohig, Niamh W36 SWSC 3:20.00 2 Ryan, Frank M54 KIDOM 50.06
3 Mariga, Aine W28 NAC 3:18.00 3 Gonzalez Oliva, Catalina W40 SANDI 50.00
4 Morris, Dymphna W55 S4L 3:10.00 4  Walsh, Maureen w42 CLM 50.00
5 Mangrum, John M53 NCMS 3:00.19 5 McNamara, Mike M71 LMSC 48.00
6 Cosgrave, Liz W58 TRIN 3:02.00 6  Mclnerney, Michael M54 DUBSC 50.00
7  Walsh, Maureen w42 CLM 3:15.00 7  O'Mahony, Tony MS81 LMSC 50.00
8 Cummins, Anne W52 ALS 3:18.28 8 O'Shea, Colm M71 LMSC 50.00
9  Phillips, Jeff M71 ALS 3:40.00 9 Horgan, Rosarie W50 KIDOM 50.06
10 O'Hanlon, John M57 ALS 3:50.00 10  Cosgrove, Brenda W61 LMSC 52.00
Heat 4 of4 Finals Heat 4 of 21 Finals
1 O'Brien, Stephen M24 TUAM 3:00.00 1  McNamara, Breda W69 LMSC 48.00
2 Murphy, Barry M54 NAC 2:58.00 2 McLoughlin, Fergus M56 BSC 45.00
3 Comerford, Andrew M33 DUBSC 2:50.41 3 Kelly, Ruth W41 NAC 45.00
4 Powell, Margot W46 SWSC 2:40.00 4 Tynan, Sheela W49 TALM 45.00
5 Scanlon, Meabh W28 LMSC 2:11.00 5 McGovern, Kathleen W51 KELLS 44.52
6  McCarthy, John M56 S4L 2:38.00 6 Adams, Pauline W48 ASK 45.00
7  Anderson, Ross M42 LMSC 2:45.00 7 Ryan, Emma W25 Shannon Masters 45.00
8  McGrath, Helena W44 NAC 2:55.00 8 McCarthy, Leanne W35 Unattached 45.00
9 Keegan, John M53 DUBSC 3:00.00 9  O'Neill, Colette W64 GLB 45.27
10 Williams, Vicki W42 TITAN 3:00.00 10  Walsh, Richard M41 SWSC 48.00
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Heat 5 Finals (#19 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
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Craddock, John
Conlan, Deirdre
Flood, Alice

Carr, Michael
Markey, Heather
Cooney, Fergus
McGorry, Michael
Mahon, Katherine
Keane, Eugene
Callery, Mark

6 of 21 Finals
Williams, Claire
O'Connell, Tim
O'Reilly, Philip
Sparling, Jean
Flynn, Paul
O'Dwyer, Claire
Thompson, Geraldine
Ryan, Maria
Deely, Liam
Fleming, Sheila

7 of 21 Finals
Foster, Elaine
Hardy, Cyril
Birmingham, Ann
Higgins, Terry
Callanan, Maeve
O'Connor, Ciaran
Curtin, Eamonn
Murphy, Patricia
Coughlan, Mairead
NiChiardubhain, Amy
8 of 21 Finals
Khan, Edmeia
Roche, George
Guidon, Marie
O'Sullivan, Grainne
Powell, Elaine
O'Donnell, Thomas
Foley, Rosie
Clarke, Holly
Antweiler, Kathrin
Bays, Ian

9 of 21 Finals
Markham, Jennifer
Murphy, Kevin
Brickley, Mary
Crowe, Matthew
Watson, Audrey
Cummings, Bronwyn
Harte, John

Foran, Anita

Kean, Andrea
Shanahan, Elif

M60
W52
W36
M41
w45
M67
M47
W66
M65
M43

W35
M61
M45
w44
M70
W75
W54
w44
M58
W49

W40
M79
W51
M66
W56
M49
M52
W71
W53
W30

W55
M59
W57
W46
W28
M62
w44
w24
W39
M65

W34
M52
W60
M43
W53
W38
M48
W48
W31
W5l

CLM
ALS
S4L
ALS
ALS
SANDY
SWSC
COR
LMSC
ALS

SWSC
KIDOM
KIDOM
LMSC
ALS
ALS
ALS
LMSC
LFD
ALS

NAC
EBSC
LMSC
KIDOM
LMSC
COR
SWSC
GLB
LMSC
KIDOM

LMSC
COR
ALS
SWSC
CLML
LMSC
LMSC
TUAM
TUAM
POTTE

ALS
COR
COR
MARLI
SPOND
ALS
KMSC
DUBSC
CLM
LMSC

44.00
42.50
42.00
42.00
41.70
42.00
42.00
42.02
43.00
44.00

41.00
40.59
40.03
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.02
40.11
40.83
41.50

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

39.00
38.00
37.90
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
38.00
39.00
39.60

36.80
36.00
36.00
36.00
35.70
35.90
36.00
36.00
36.00
37.00
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10 of 21 Finals
Galvin, Donna
Harris, Vincent
McEvoy, Louise
Scanlon, Orlagh
Maloney, Carol
McAree, Christina
O'Connor, Eleanor
Kelliher, Shane
Cabiddu, Giovani
Cummins, Anne
11 of 21 Finals
Meade, Jack
Healy, Ailbhe
Moroney, Roisin
Mongey, Raymond
McAvoy, Joe
Brown, Stuart
Reilly, Patricia
Harrison, Daniella
Lad, Gergely
Fenton, Catherine
12 of 21 Finals
Olgerts, Rudzitis
Brennan, Caroline
Healy, Brenda
Cullinan, Brian
O'Connell, Rory
Gormley, Eugene
Hackett, Conor
Purcell, Marian
McCarthy, John
Nic Aoidh, Emer
13 of 21 Finals
Phelan, Paschal
Downes, Catherine
Katan, Tadeusz
Nolan, Conal
O'Donnell, Patrick
Boran, Brendan
Cosgrove, Aoife
Lyons, Cormac
Nolan, Kathryn
O'Hanlon, John
14 of 21 Finals
Curran, Paul
Harte, Declan
O'Flaherty, Ciaran
Murray, Brian
Hamshere, Darren
Carroll, Brian
Langhave, Jorn
Ferland, Martin
Richards, April
Wilkie, Alan
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W36
M54
W46
W24
W37
W28
W50
M24
M32
W52

M68
W40
W25
M50
M67
M32
W56
w44
M37
W32

M52
W35
W35
M33
M51
M49
M47
W35
MS53
W30

Ms51
W43
M57
M45
M35
MS56
w43
M44
W26
M57

M29
Mo64
M34
M62
M49
MS53
M47
M44
W24
M48

SANDI

MALM

ALS

COR

NAC

ALS

DUBSC

LMSC

Shannon Masters
ALS

NAC
Unattached
CLML
ALS
SWSC
ASGD
ALS
POTTE
WESTW
ALS

KMSC
GLB
MARLI
ENNIS
TUAM
POTTE
ALS
LMSC
NAC
COR

ENNIS
TRIN
SANDI
LMSC
LMSC
ALS
ENNIS
LMSC
KMSC
ALS

EBSC
NAC
DERRY
LMSC
POTTE
ALS
TALM
LMSC
POTTE
SANDI

35.29
35.00
35.00
34.28
34.00
34.00
34.53
35.00
35.00
35.53

34.00
33.80
33.50
33.15
33.00
33.00
3333
33.80
34.00
34.00

33.00
33.00
33.00
32.75
32.00
3230
32.97
33.00
33.00
33.00

32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00

31.16
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.07
31.33
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Heat 15 Finals (#19 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
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Mulcahy, Cara
Desmond, Brian
Farrell, Jonathon
Gaskin, George
McDonagh, Colin
Krivoruchko, Michael
O'Connor, Jackie
Mandrioli, Luka
Genest, Robby
Power, Conor

16 of 21 Finals
Gibney, Shane
McArdle, Ray
Irwin, William
Swindale, Julian
Carey, Ger
Morris, Deirdre
Sheridan, Brian
Nicholson, Sean
Cassidy, David
Rafferty, Niall

17 of 21 Finals
Conneely, Kevin
Hann, Billy
Desmond, Andrew
Ferris, John
Hatherell, Andrew
O'Sullivan, Declan
O'Connor, Evan
Healy, Patrick
Beck, Alison
Herlihy, Paul

18 of 21 Finals
O'Muircheartaigh, Dara
Quinn, Thomas
Debtuch, Daniel
Mongey, Vivian
Sloman, Anthony
O'Riordan, Eoin
Farrelly, Sarah
Lamb, Rob

Beary, Dave
Golden, Dan

19 of 21 Finals
O'Connell, Claire
Lodge, Robert
Carroll, Martin
O'Connell Jnr, Michael
Kearney Jnr, Paul
Ronan, Brian
Joyce, Ronan
Dever, Dara
Curran, Neil
O'Connell, Brendan

W50
M54
M25
M38
M34
MS53
W34
M30
M66
M38

M38
M47
M48
MS53
MS53
W46
M33
M34
M35
M43

M41
M45
M51
M46
M56
M56
M22
M55
W39
M35

M42
M43
M42
M56
M42
M48
w43
M46
M50
M65

W25
M43
M30
M34
M43
M39
M43
M31
M42
M31

ALS
GBM
COOL
ALS
DUBSC
NAC
NAC
DUBSC
GLB
CADIP

TRIN
SANDI
STVSC
POTTE
LMSC
ALS
TALM
COR
KELLS
S4L

TUAM
ALS
TRIN
MALM
NAC
ALS
MALM
LMSC
TERE
COR

Unattached
SWSC
NAC

ALS
SANDI
SANDI
ALS
SWSC
LMSC
NAC

KIDOM
KMSC
LMSC
KIDOM
LMSC
COR
NAC
ENNIS
NAC
KIDOM

31.00
31.00
30.50
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.30
31.00
31.00
31.00

30.00
30.00
30.00
29.80
29.50
29.56
29.97
30.00
30.00
30.00

29.10
29.00
29.00
28.88
28.50
28.83
29.00
29.00
29.09
29.50

28.50
28.50
28.25
28.06
28.02
28.02
28.23
28.28
28.50
28.50

28.02
28.00
28.00
28.00
27.90
27.90
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.02

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - Page 17
Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 04/03/2016 to 05/03/2016

Meet Program
Heat 20 of 21 Finals
1 Egly, Csaba M33 TITAN 27.50
2 Vaughan, Dara M48 NAC 27.50
3 Conway, Peter MS53  ALS 27.50
4 Reilly, John M40 LMSC 27.35
5 Cosgrave, Adrian M36 ENNIS 27.20
6 O'Siadhall, Donncha M38 S4L 27.20
7 O'Kane, Michael M41 NDSC 27.50
8 Matusik, Artur M33 TALM 27.50
9 O'Dwyer, Fergus M43 NAC 27.50
10  Harris, Brian M38 GMST 27.87
Heat 21 of21 Finals
1 Dunne, Mark M33 DUBSC 27.16
2 Battelle, Mark M44 LMSC 26.70
3 Keogh, Philip M34 TALM 26.53
4 O'Hara, Peter M26 SBSC 26.00
5 Ronan, Niall M38 MMCN 24.98
6 Hanaphy, Aaron M36 NAC 25.90
7  O'Muircheartaigh, Paraic M39 ALS 26.00
8 Mahon, Declan M44 GBM 26.70
9 Keogh, Aaron M35 KMSC 27.00
10  Fitzgerald, Colm M34 ENNIS 27.20
Event 20 Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
Sponsor: Tony Hoare
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals
1
2 LMSC MI120 B NT
3 CTRIC M160 A NT
1) O'Neill, Brendan M63 2) Quinn, Adrian M40
3) Kenesick, Tomas M34 4) Woods, Trevor M46
4 LMSC M240 A NT
5 NAC M200 A NT
6 LMSC M160 A NT
7 POTTE M200 A NT
1) Hamshere, Darren M49 2) Gormley, Eugene M49
3) Bays, lan M65 4) Swindale, Julian M53
8 LMSC Ml60 B NT
9
10
Heat 2 of2 Finals
1 NAC M240 A NT
2 KIDOM M160 A NT
3 LMSC M200 A NT
4 LMSC MI120 A NT
5 STVSC MI120 A NT
1) O'Neill, Donal M36 2) Morris, Conor M33
3) Lynch, Keith M33 4) Murphy, Barry M31
6 NAC MI120 A NT
7 SWSC M160 A NT
8 NAC M160 A NT
9 DUBSC MI120 A NT
10 SANDI M160 A NT
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Event 21 Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
Sponsor: Mary Ryan
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1o0f1 Finals
1
2 KIDOM WI120 A NT
3 SWSC W120 A NT
4 NAC W120 A NT
5 NAC WI160 A NT
6 CLM WI120 A NT
1) Walsh, Maureen W42 2) Gilmore, Anne Marie W39
3) O'Malley, Eileen W40 4) Kean, Andrea W31
7 LMSC WI160 A NT
8 LMSC W240 A NT
9 LMSC W200 A NT
10
Event 22 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
Sponsor: Kevin Dennehy
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1o0f1 Finals
1 ALS X200 A NT
2 ALS X160 A NT
3 SWSC X120 A NT
4 ALS X280 A NT
5 CLM X200 A NT
1) Preston, Bernie W58 2) Brennan, Kay W60
3) Kean, Patricia W54 4) Craddock, John M60
6 ATLM X160 A NT
1) Power, Michelle W42 2) Kelly, Tom M36
3) Pierse, Cliona W41 4) Cloonan, John M47
7 TITAN X120 A NT
1) Evans, Marc M47 2) Williams, Vicki W42
3) Niemczak, Michal M35 4) Egly, Csaba M33
8 POTTE X160 A NT
1) Harrison, Daniella W44 2) Gormley, Eugene M49
3) Griffin, Caroline W43 4) Hamshere, Darren M49
9 SANDI X160 A NT
10  SWSC X160 B NT



